

CS-757/2023
SUJATA VS. URUJ ZAKI

17.10.2023

Fresh suit under Section 12(3) of Specific Relief Act 1963 received by way of assignment. Be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. R.D. Tyagi and Sh. Rajat Kain, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

Issue summons of the suit as well as notice of application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC to defendant on filing of PF by all modes. Steps be taken within three days.

List for 25.11.2023.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/17.10.2023 (vg)