

7CS DJ757/23
SUJATA Vs. URUJ ZAKI

23.02.2024

Present : Sh. Tarun Narayan Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Taj Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Memorandum of Appearance filed by Ld. Counsel
for defendant. The same is taken on record.

Today, affidavit of compliance under Order XXXIX
Rule 3 CPC is filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Let copy of plaint along with documents be supplied
to Ld. Counsel for defendant within three days.

WS be filed by defendant as per law with advance
copy to opposite side.

List for 19.04.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/23.02.2024 (vg)