

12 CS DJ 757/23
SUJATA Vs. URUJ ZAKI

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. Alok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Taj Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application to place on record a document which has not been filed along with plaintiff.
2. After some arguments, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to press the present application and the same be disposed of, as not pressed.
3. In view of same, the present application is disposed of, as not pressed.
4. Affidavit in evidence of plaintiff is already filed in August 2024. Plaintiff is directed to be present on NDOH.
5. List for PE **for 06.11.2024**. It is made clear that evidence of plaintiff shall be recorded on NDOH and no further adjournment shall be granted to any side.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/01.09.2025 (vg)